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Kampionati i Kosovës në Not (Pishina 50m)
Zllakuqan - Klinë, 27 - 28/8/2024

Best Female

Women, Open

1.  BEIQI, Hana 08 K.S.U Otrila 1813 3 27.97 (30.27) 31.08 (1:10.53) (1:11.21) 1:02.45
2.  SHALA, Riga 07 KN Prishtina 1625 3 28.96 (32.19) (5:02.61) (35.96) 2:19.19 (1:17.51) 1:03.03
3.  BERISHA, O. 08 KN Step 1538 3 (2:48.60) 10:04.33 4:53.39 (38.42) (5:40.28) 2:21.59 (2:56.43) (1:22.28) (19:21.05)
4.  IDRIZAJ, E. 07 KN Prishtina 1519 3 (30.52) 2:35.98 (31.85) (2:50.72) 33.14 (2:32.17) (1:12.89) 1:05.33

5.  BUDIMA, Era 07 KN Step 1468 3 30.36 (33.65) (2:42.97)(10:36.81)4:54.85 2:23.10 (1:14.17) (2:48.12)
6.  BERILA, L. 09 KN Step 1456 3 29.68 (5:12.82) (40.20) 2:27.43 (3:20.81) 1:04.90

ALIU, Lea 09 KN Prishtina 1456 3 30.37 31.06 (2:43.41) (38.52) (41.49) (2:28.65)(1:19.19) 1:05.07
8.  JASIQI, J. 10 KN Step 1387 3 (2:53.02) 10:25.13 5:04.99 (6:01.65) (2:31.29) (3:15.75) (1:30.84)(1:10.22) 19:50.02

9.  HAXHANI, R. 09 KN Step 1329 3 (31.78) 2:45.18 (39.18) 3:01.64 1:23.66
10.  ZHUSHI, N. 11 KN Step 1318 3 (31.46) (2:51.40) 5:09.74 (40.79) 2:28.24 (3:07.55) (1:26.07) 1:08.01
11.  SELMANI, L. 10 KN Ilirida 1313 3 30.49 (34.47) (3:06.16)(11:11.22)(5:17.04) 2:30.59 (2:30.28) 1:08.55
12.  KASTRATI, R. 11 KN Step 1283 3 30.76 (35.25) (37.60) (41.75) 2:36.34 (1:26.22) 1:07.20
13.  HOXHA, A. 09 KN Step 1221 3 2:48.01 (33.98) 35.77 (1:19.05) 1:17.46 (3:10.98)

14.  IBRAHIMI, E. 09 KN Step 1216 3 32.26 (2:55.70) (3:06.10) (38.49) 2:32.72 (1:21.89) 1:08.97
15.  ABAZI, P. 13 KN Step 1200 3 32.11 (2:52.73) 35.76 (2:41.48) 1:19.11 (1:12.99)
16.  THAQI, T. 10 KN Step 1148 3 31.76 34.12 (5:32.59) (2:37.69) 1:11.95
17.  AZEMI, A. 12 KN Step 1130 3 32.62 (34.87) (2:57.07)* (5:51.38) 2:40.08 (1:20.98) 1:10.09

18.  MUSLIU, K. 08 KN Prishtina 1108 3 2:49.79 (34.55) 37.92 (1:23.94) 1:19.70
19.  ABAZI, Erda 09 KN Prishtina 1068 3 33.06 (3:02.86) (3:15.85) 37.76 (1:26.75) 1:13.67
20.  GERGURI, A. 10 KN Ilirida 1063 3 2:55.05 (35.86) (3:04.87) 37.78 (42.38) (2:27.83) (3:22.08) (1:24.78) 1:30.43
21.  ADEMI, Bora 15 KN Step 1040 3 33.44 (38.01) (42.29) (47.61) 2:44.71 (2:32.93) (1:33.95) 1:12.12

22.  IMERI, A. 12 KN Dielli 1019 3 33.47 (38.74) (3:13.01) (40.82) (50.32) 2:45.78 (1:25.25) 1:13.12
23.  PLLANA, A. 12 KN Step 986 3 33.34 (3:06.09) (3:12.73) (5:54.13) 39.42 (44.34) (2:53.97) (3:32.39) (1:27.01) (1:38.45) 1:15.94
24.  HALITI, H. 11 K.S.U Otrila 960 3 33.90 (40.98) (43.89) 3:21.38 1:35.25
25.  ADEMI, U. 11 KN Step 952 3 34.00 (40.87) (44.70) (3:30.97) (1:28.05) 1:37.21 1:14.73

26.  MEHMETAJ, V. 11 KN Onix 932 3 (36.33) (38.73) (3:16.07) (43.67) 42.74 (3:00.84) 3:28.69 1:32.85 (1:21.21)
27.  VELIU, Alea 08 KN Kastrioti 914 3 32.68 37.80 3:15.52 (6:13.35) (46.59) (7:15.72) (3:51.97) (1:43.70) (3:39.62)
28.  BARDHAJ, H. 11 KN Prishtina 896 3 34.37 (39.21) 3:22.30 (43.60) 1:14.79
29.  XHAFA, A. 11 KN Step 690 2 33.68 41.53
30.  KEQI, Eda 11 KN Prishtina 640 3 38.76 49.06 1:48.68

31.  BRYMA, E. 14 KN Aloha 633 3 36.81 45.76 1:43.83
32.  JUPOLLI, U. 14 KN Step 581 3 37.78 (46.27) 49.55 (59.06) (2:06.39) 1:31.80
33.  MAHMUTI, E. 11 KN Illyria 568 3 37.13 3:25.15* 57.32 (1:02.29)
34.  XHAFA, E. 14 KN Step 537 3 37.75 49.11 57.44

35.  MEHMETI, A. 13 KN Dielli 531 3 39.81 (51.90) 49.39 (1:02.01) 1:44.92 (1:35.32)
36.  ISMAILI, B. 11 KN Delfini 501 3 41.66 49.06 54.17
37.  SELIMI, L. 11 KN Illyria 490 3 41.61 52.21 52.41
38.  ARIFI, D. 12 KN Illyria 469 3 42.95 50.27 54.65

39.  VELIU, Alba 11 KN Kastrioti 464 3 38.92 1:06.15 1:35.95
40.  DRAGAJ, L. 13 KN Onix 460 3 43.26 (1:04.31) (51.82) 56.07 (3:42.38) (2:04.84) 1:58.41 (1:46.40)
41.  AZEMI, O. 13 KN Step 450 3 41.64 48.92 1:02.13
42.  KN STEP (A) KN Step 434 1 10:03.81

43.  ISMAILI, S. 15 KN Delfini 409 3 42.94 54.47 50.17
44.  AJVAZI, O. 10 KN Delfini 401 3 41.82 49.50 57.42
45.  KAYA, Dina 08 KN Zenit 397 2 38.28 44.72
46.  BYTYQI, A. 11 KN Aloha 392 2 38.25 49.75
47.  SHOSHI, H. 14 KN Aloha 387 3 42.14 53.10 55.18

48.  RAMADANI, E. 08 KN Kastrioti 378 3 42.59 59.81 (1:08.37) 1:45.31
49.  KN STEP (C) (A) KN Step 371 1 10:36.68
50.  EMINI, Lisa 10 KN Step 354 1 37.94
51.  MAHMUTAJ, R. 15 KN Delfini 335 3 46.75 57.41 1:01.76

OSMANI, E. 10 KN Rainca 335 2 43.62 47.80
53.  KASTRATI, L. 12 KN Onix 314 3 52.69 1:00.78 2:11.58
54.  DALLDYSHI, P. 14 KN Delfini 306 3 45.84 56.22 1:11.50*
55.  GASHI, Mari 09 KN Niko 295 2 45.25 50.18

56.  ABAZI, D. 11 KN Hajvalia 291 2 45.10 50.75
57.  BAJRAMI, A. 16 KN Zenit 273 3 49.33 (1:21.86) (1:02.66) 1:06.84 1:59.44
58.  IBRAHIMI, B. 14 KN Prishtina 251 2 46.09 1:45.47
59.  SHALA, T. 10 Zenit Sport Academy247 2 44.20 56.84*

60.  HOXHA, J. 14 KN Illyria 237 2 46.04 57.17
61.  NIKQI, Isra 15 KN Prishtina 226 2 50.01 58.81
62.  XHAQKAJ, R. 15 KN Aloha 208 2 49.46 57.81
63.  HUMOLLI, N. 12 KN Illyria 201 1 40.27
64.  FETA, Stina 14 KN Aloha 200 2 49.49 1:04.44

65.  ALAJ, B. 10 KN Niko 177 1 47.77
66.  BERISHA, R. 13 KN Peja 171 2 45.87 1:14.32
67.  ALIJA, Miara 15 KN Niko 157 2 54.86 1:02.80
68.  CANA, Buna 11 KN Sirena 155 1 43.87

69.  HAMITI, S. 16 KN Ilirida 148 3 1:02.05 1:12.83 2:26.87
ZEKA, Tiara 10 KN Peja 148 2 48.18 1:17.42

71.  KURSHUMLIU, A. 09 KN Mitrovica 134 1 46.04
72.  GASHI, Fleta 14 KN Hajvalia 123 1 47.43

73.  ZEKA, Kaona 12 KN Peja 122 2 51.37 1:22.73
74.  DALIPI, A. 14 KN Hajvalia 115 1 48.49
75.  PREKOPUCA, H. 13 KN Aloha 106 1 49.82
76.  BEGAJ, B. 14 KN Besa 99 1 50.91

77.  RAMADANI, T. 10 KN Kastrioti 96 1 51.42
78.  KADRIU, M. 09 KN Sirena 85 1 53.69
79.  IBRAHIMI, B. 14 KN Prishtina 84 1 1:01.18
80.  IBRAHIMI, V. 10 Zenit Sport Academy76 1 55.60

81.  ASLLANI, Ela 13 KN Ferizaj 71 1 56.77
82.  HUMOLLI, K. 15 KN Illyria 70 1 57.18
83.  HASANI, E. 16 KN Peja 55 1 1:01.91
84.  KELA, Erina 13 KN Mitrovica 52 1 1:03.21
85.  JASHARI, E. 04 KN Kastrioti 37 1 1:10.50
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Kampionati i Kosovës në Not (Pishina 50m)
Zllakuqan - Klinë, 27 - 28/8/2024

Girls, 16 - 17 years - 17 of 18 Events

1.  BEIQI, Hana 08 K.S.U Otrila 1813 3 27.97 (30.27) 31.08 (1:10.53) (1:11.21) 1:02.45
2.  SHALA, Riga 07 KN Prishtina 1625 3 28.96 (32.19) (5:02.61) (35.96) 2:19.19 (1:17.51) 1:03.03
3.  BERISHA, O. 08 KN Step 1538 3 (2:48.60) 10:04.33 4:53.39 (38.42) (5:40.28) 2:21.59 (2:56.43) (1:22.28) (19:21.05)

4.  IDRIZAJ, E. 07 KN Prishtina 1519 3 (30.52) 2:35.98 (31.85) (2:50.72) 33.14 (2:32.17) (1:12.89) 1:05.33
5.  BUDIMA, Era 07 KN Step 1468 3 30.36 (33.65) (2:42.97)(10:36.81)4:54.85 2:23.10 (1:14.17) (2:48.12)
6.  MUSLIU, K. 08 KN Prishtina 1108 3 2:49.79 (34.55) 37.92 (1:23.94) 1:19.70
7.  VELIU, Alea 08 KN Kastrioti 914 3 32.68 37.80 3:15.52 (6:13.35) (46.59) (7:15.72) (3:51.97) (1:43.70) (3:39.62)

8.  KAYA, Dina 08 KN Zenit 397 2 38.28 44.72
9.  RAMADANI, E. 08 KN Kastrioti 378 3 42.59 59.81 (1:08.37) 1:45.31

Girls, 14 - 15 years - 17 of 18 Events

1.  BERILA, L. 09 KN Step 1456 3 29.68 (5:12.82) (40.20) 2:27.43 (3:20.81) 1:04.90
ALIU, Lea 09 KN Prishtina 1456 3 30.37 31.06 (2:43.41) (38.52) (41.49) (2:28.65)(1:19.19) 1:05.07

3.  JASIQI, J. 10 KN Step 1387 3 (2:53.02) 10:25.13 5:04.99 (6:01.65) (2:31.29) (3:15.75) (1:30.84)(1:10.22) 19:50.02
4.  HAXHANI, R. 09 KN Step 1329 3 (31.78) 2:45.18 (39.18) 3:01.64 1:23.66

5.  SELMANI, L. 10 KN Ilirida 1313 3 30.49 (34.47) (3:06.16)(11:11.22)(5:17.04) 2:30.59 (2:30.28) 1:08.55
6.  HOXHA, A. 09 KN Step 1221 3 2:48.01 (33.98) 35.77 (1:19.05) 1:17.46 (3:10.98)
7.  IBRAHIMI, E. 09 KN Step 1216 3 32.26 (2:55.70) (3:06.10) (38.49) 2:32.72 (1:21.89) 1:08.97
8.  THAQI, T. 10 KN Step 1148 3 31.76 34.12 (5:32.59) (2:37.69) 1:11.95

9.  ABAZI, Erda 09 KN Prishtina 1068 3 33.06 (3:02.86) (3:15.85) 37.76 (1:26.75) 1:13.67
10.  GERGURI, A. 10 KN Ilirida 1063 3 2:55.05 (35.86) (3:04.87) 37.78 (42.38) (2:27.83) (3:22.08) (1:24.78) 1:30.43
11.  AJVAZI, O. 10 KN Delfini 401 3 41.82 49.50 57.42
12.  EMINI, Lisa 10 KN Step 354 1 37.94
13.  OSMANI, E. 10 KN Rainca 335 2 43.62 47.80

14.  GASHI, Mari 09 KN Niko 295 2 45.25 50.18
15.  SHALA, T. 10 Zenit Sport Academy247 2 44.20 56.84*
16.  ALAJ, B. 10 KN Niko 177 1 47.77
17.  ZEKA, Tiara 10 KN Peja 148 2 48.18 1:17.42

18.  KURSHUMLIU, A. 09 KN Mitrovica 134 1 46.04
19.  RAMADANI, T. 10 KN Kastrioti 96 1 51.42
20.  KADRIU, M. 09 KN Sirena 85 1 53.69
21.  IBRAHIMI, V. 10 Zenit Sport Academy76 1 55.60

Girls, 12 - 13 years - 13 of 18 Events

1.  ZHUSHI, N. 11 KN Step 1318 3 (31.46) (2:51.40) 5:09.74 (40.79) 2:28.24 (3:07.55) (1:26.07) 1:08.01
2.  KASTRATI, R. 11 KN Step 1283 3 30.76 (35.25) (37.60) (41.75) 2:36.34 (1:26.22) 1:07.20

3.  AZEMI, A. 12 KN Step 1130 3 32.62 (34.87) (2:57.07)* (5:51.38) 2:40.08 (1:20.98) 1:10.09
4.  IMERI, A. 12 KN Dielli 1019 3 33.47 (38.74) (3:13.01) (40.82) (50.32) 2:45.78 (1:25.25) 1:13.12
5.  PLLANA, A. 12 KN Step 986 3 33.34 (3:06.09) (3:12.73) (5:54.13) 39.42 (44.34) (2:53.97) (3:32.39) (1:27.01) (1:38.45) 1:15.94
6.  HALITI, H. 11 K.S.U Otrila 960 3 33.90 (40.98) (43.89) 3:21.38 1:35.25

7.  ADEMI, U. 11 KN Step 952 3 34.00 (40.87) (44.70) (3:30.97) (1:28.05) 1:37.21 1:14.73
8.  MEHMETAJ, V. 11 KN Onix 932 3 (36.33) (38.73) (3:16.07) (43.67) 42.74 (3:00.84) 3:28.69 1:32.85 (1:21.21)
9.  BARDHAJ, H. 11 KN Prishtina 896 3 34.37 (39.21) 3:22.30 (43.60) 1:14.79

10.  XHAFA, A. 11 KN Step 690 2 33.68 41.53
11.  KEQI, Eda 11 KN Prishtina 640 3 38.76 49.06 1:48.68

12.  MAHMUTI, E. 11 KN Illyria 568 3 37.13 3:25.15* 57.32 (1:02.29)
13.  ISMAILI, B. 11 KN Delfini 501 3 41.66 49.06 54.17
14.  SELIMI, L. 11 KN Illyria 490 3 41.61 52.21 52.41
15.  ARIFI, D. 12 KN Illyria 469 3 42.95 50.27 54.65

16.  VELIU, Alba 11 KN Kastrioti 464 3 38.92 1:06.15 1:35.95
17.  BYTYQI, A. 11 KN Aloha 392 2 38.25 49.75
18.  KASTRATI, L. 12 KN Onix 314 3 52.69 1:00.78 2:11.58
19.  ABAZI, D. 11 KN Hajvalia 291 2 45.10 50.75

20.  HUMOLLI, N. 12 KN Illyria 201 1 40.27
21.  CANA, Buna 11 KN Sirena 155 1 43.87
22.  ZEKA, Kaona 12 KN Peja 122 2 51.37 1:22.73

Girls, 10 - 11 years - 9 of 18 Events

1.  ABAZI, P. 13 KN Step 1200 3 32.11 (2:52.73) 35.76 (2:41.48) 1:19.11 (1:12.99)
2.  BRYMA, E. 14 KN Aloha 633 3 36.81 45.76 1:43.83
3.  JUPOLLI, U. 14 KN Step 581 3 37.78 (46.27) 49.55 (59.06) (2:06.39) 1:31.80
4.  XHAFA, E. 14 KN Step 537 3 37.75 49.11 57.44

5.  MEHMETI, A. 13 KN Dielli 531 3 39.81 (51.90) 49.39 (1:02.01) 1:44.92 (1:35.32)
6.  DRAGAJ, L. 13 KN Onix 460 3 43.26 (1:04.31) (51.82) 56.07 (3:42.38) (2:04.84) 1:58.41 (1:46.40)
7.  AZEMI, O. 13 KN Step 450 3 41.64 48.92 1:02.13
8.  SHOSHI, H. 14 KN Aloha 387 3 42.14 53.10 55.18

9.  DALLDYSHI, P. 14 KN Delfini 306 3 45.84 56.22 1:11.50*
10.  IBRAHIMI, B. 14 KN Prishtina 251 2 46.09 1:45.47
11.  HOXHA, J. 14 KN Illyria 237 2 46.04 57.17
12.  FETA, Stina 14 KN Aloha 200 2 49.49 1:04.44

13.  BERISHA, R. 13 KN Peja 171 2 45.87 1:14.32
14.  GASHI, Fleta 14 KN Hajvalia 123 1 47.43
15.  DALIPI, A. 14 KN Hajvalia 115 1 48.49
16.  PREKOPUCA, H. 13 KN Aloha 106 1 49.82

17.  BEGAJ, B. 14 KN Besa 99 1 50.91
18.  IBRAHIMI, B. 14 KN Prishtina 84 1 1:01.18
19.  ASLLANI, Ela 13 KN Ferizaj 71 1 56.77
20.  KELA, Erina 13 KN Mitrovica 52 1 1:03.21
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Kampionati i Kosovës në Not (Pishina 50m)
Zllakuqan - Klinë, 27 - 28/8/2024

Girls, 9 years and younger - 8 of 18 Events

1.  ADEMI, Bora 15 KN Step 1040 3 33.44 (38.01) (42.29) (47.61) 2:44.71 (2:32.93) (1:33.95) 1:12.12
2.  ISMAILI, S. 15 KN Delfini 409 3 42.94 54.47 50.17
3.  MAHMUTAJ, R. 15 KN Delfini 335 3 46.75 57.41 1:01.76

4.  BAJRAMI, A. 16 KN Zenit 273 3 49.33 (1:21.86) (1:02.66) 1:06.84 1:59.44
5.  NIKQI, Isra 15 KN Prishtina 226 2 50.01 58.81
6.  XHAQKAJ, R. 15 KN Aloha 208 2 49.46 57.81
7.  ALIJA, Miara 15 KN Niko 157 2 54.86 1:02.80

8.  HAMITI, S. 16 KN Ilirida 148 3 1:02.05 1:12.83 2:26.87
9.  HUMOLLI, K. 15 KN Illyria 70 1 57.18

10.  HASANI, E. 16 KN Peja 55 1 1:01.91


